Whatcom County

COUNTY COURTHOUSE
311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105
Bellingham, WA 98225-4038

(360) 778-5010

Agenda Bill Master Report

File Number: AB2020-199

File ID: AB2020-199
File Created: 04/23/2020
Department: Finance Division
Assigned to: Council
Agenda Date: 05/19/2020

Version:

File Type:

1 Status: Adopted

Entered by: MCaldwel@co.whatcom.wa.us

Ordinance

Final Action: 05/19/2020
Enactment #: ORD 2020-028

Primary Contact Email: mcaldwel@co.whatcom.wa.us

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Ordinance amending the 2020 Whatcom County Budget, request no. 11, in the amount of $154,946

(Supersedes Ord. No. 2020-020)

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

Requests funding from the General Fund:

1. To appropriate $154,946 in Non Departmental to fund COVID-19 related urgent housing

needs through Opportunity Council Public Services program.

HISTORY OF LEGISLATIVE FILE

Date: Acting Body:

Action: Sent To:

05/05/2020 Council

INTRODUCED Council

Aye: Browne, Buchanan, Donovan, Frazey, and Kershner
Nay: Byrd, and Elenbaas
Absent:
05/19/2020 Council ADOPTED
Aye: Browne, Buchanan, Byrd, Donovan, Frazey, and Kershner
Nay: Elenbaas
Absent:
Whatcom County Page 1 Printed on 5/21/2020



Agenda Bill Master Report Continued (AB2020-1 99)

Attachments: Proposed Ordinance, Supporting Documentation - Suppl #11

Whatcom County Page 2 Printed on 5/21/2020



PROPOSED BY: Executive
INTRODUCTION DATE: 05/05/2020

ORDINANCE NO. <2020-028

AMENDMENT NO. 11 OF THE 2020 BUDGET

WHEREAS, the Whatcom County Council adopted Emergency Ordinance No. 2020-
020 amending the Whatcom County budget in the amount of $154,946; and,

WHEREAS, it is necessary to adopt a permanent ordinance to replace the
emergency ordinance as it expires on the sixty-first day following the date it became

law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Whatcom County Council that the
2019-2020 Whatcom County Budget Ordinance #2018-064 is hereby amended by
adding an additional $154,946 to the 2020 budget as presented herein:

Fund Expenditures Revenues Net Effect
General Fund - Non Departmental 154,946 (154,946) -
Total Supplemental 154,946 (154,946) -

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED by the Whatcom County Council that this ordinance
supersedes Ordinance No. 2020-020.

\\\\‘li|u::,,,1
Iy

x\\\ 7
ADOPI‘ED fms» Lot §£@§f May . 2020.

WHATCOM COUNTY COUNCIL
(WHATCOM COUNTY, WASHINGTON

~— e ——

B rry uchanan, Chair of Council

v@ }Q&\J cn Clerk

9,")9@

APPROVEES%@JO FORM P4 Approved

{, ) Denied

Approved by phone/KF/MC i
Civil Deputy Prosecutor Satpal Sidfu, County Executive

Date: 05-22-2020




